



Surrey County ASA Highboard Championships

Spectrum

Guildford



27 September 2014

Detailed Results

6.3.0.0

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	85.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	130.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	165.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	32.55	197.85	
(2) Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	65.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	98.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	134.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	33.75	168.40	
2 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.5	4.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	63.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	22.50	86.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	120.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	159.30	
3 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	78.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	107.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	152.65	
4 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	55.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	74.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	105.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	145.45	
(6) Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	53.85	
600A Armstand Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	80.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	111.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	141.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(7) Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	50.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	76.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	104.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	137.05	

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	6.5	8.0	9.0	8.5			24.0	40.80	40.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	74.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	103.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	10.0	8.5			25.0	37.50	140.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	168.85	
(2) Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	26.00	26.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	51.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	73.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	104.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	136.20	
2 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	75.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.0	3.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	99.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	3.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	125.50	
3 Ethan Clark (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	62.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	6.0			12.5	20.00	82.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	109.25	
(5) Piers Brown (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	6.0			13.0	22.10	40.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	62.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	6.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	86.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	109.00	

Senior - Women

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	85.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	130.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Women

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	165.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	32.55	197.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	30.00	227.85	
(2) Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	65.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	98.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	134.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	33.75	168.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	194.75	
2 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	78.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	107.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	152.65	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	175.40	
(4) Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	50.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	76.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	104.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	137.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	36.40	173.45	
(5) Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	53.85	
600A Armstand Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	80.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	111.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	141.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	171.60	
3 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	55.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	74.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	105.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	145.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			11.5	23.00	168.45	

Senior - Men

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	6.5	8.0	9.0	8.5			24.0	40.80	40.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	74.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	103.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	10.0	8.5			25.0	37.50	140.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	168.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Men

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			19.0	39.90	208.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	257.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

<http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/>

Page 4 / 4

15:21, 28 September 2014

